\_\_\_\_\_

3308772030

	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	Atty. Docket No. 124.9999-00000 marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWITCH, L.L.C.	Name: <u>DATA INNOVATION LLC</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  _ Yes	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
n Assignment n Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Newport Beach</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>92660</u>
D Other:	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached? © Yes INO
Execution Date: December 15, 2002	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application Number(s):</li> </ul>	ation, the execution date of the application is:
10/073,124	6,021,307 6,765,140
	6,253,059 6,349,409
	6,317,785 6,188,869
	6,339,693 6,343,380 6,289,200
Additional num	bers attached? C Yes 📕 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>10</u>
Name: MARTIN & FERRARO, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41): <u>\$400.00</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)
Street Address: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account No.:
City: <u>Hartville</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> Zip: <u>44632</u>	50-1068
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature,	7111
Amedeo F. Ferraro Name of Person Signing	April 19 2005
	-Gignature/ Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents;3
······································	PATENT
700172010	REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0482



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

December 17, 2002

ANTHONY O. BROWN AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWITCH, LLC 500 SKOKIE BLVD., STE, 585 NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

Re: Document Number L00000012437

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWITCH, L.L.C. which changed its name to DATA INNOVATION LLC, a Florida limited liability company, was filed on December 16, 2002.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 702A00()66348

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0483

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

## AUTOMATIC LIGHTSWITCH LLC

(Present Name) (A Florids Limited Liability Company)

FIRST: The date of filing of the articles of organization was. October 2, 200()

SECOND: The following amendment(s) to the articles of organization was/were adepted by the limited liability company:

Article I of the Articles of Organization is hereby amended to provide as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company shall be Data Innovation LLC (hereinafter the "Company"). The principal place of business of the Company shall be 500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585, Northbrook, Illinois. The mailing address shall be 500 Skokie Boulevard, Suite 585, Northbrook, IL 60062.

'Dated December 15

2002

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

Anthony O. Brown

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25,00

PATENT REEL: 016097 FRAME: 0484

an

ģ

**RECORDED: 04/19/2005**